



# NORTHMEN DEN Spring Break Adventure At camp daggett









#### WHO

Middle and high school students in Harbor Springs Public Schools; Alanson Public Schools; Petoskey Public Schools; and Pellston Schools

## WHAT

Northmen Den and The Grandpa Shorter's Scholarship Fund at Camp Daggett are sponsoring three Spring Break adventure days.

## WHEN

9:00am - 3:00pm on three days Monday, March 25 Wednesday, March 27 Friday, March 29

#### TRANSPORTATION:

Bus service is provided by Johnsons Buses Inc, Petoskey. Pickup will be 8:30am each day in the bus loop at Central Elementary School at 410 State Street in Petoskey. Drop-off will be at 3:30pm in the bus loop at Central Elementary School.

## **PRESENTED BY:**





JOHNSONS BUSES INC, PETOSKEY

#### WHERE

The Camp Daggett Adventure Center, 03001 Church Road, Petoskey

# ACTIVITIES

Indoor and outdoor adventure activities including climbing on the ropes course, outdoor hikes and activities, and arts and crafts. Pizza lunch and snacks provided daily.

## COST

FREE (paid for by Northmen Den, the Grandpa Shorter's Scholarship Fund, and Johnsons Buses Inc, Petoskey)

## REGISTRATION

Registration at Northmen Den pantries in eligible schools is required.

## WHAT DO I NEED?

Dress comfortably for climbing. Bring warm clothing (coat, hat, gloves) for outdoor activities. Pack a water bottle.

For more information, email kaylak@campdaggett.org or Kathy Petersen kathy@northmendens.org. GIRLS OUTREACH GRANTS (GO GRANTS) ARE OPEN TO GIRLS IN 5TH THROUGH 10TH GRADES WHO WOULD LIKE TO PURSUE A SPECIAL INTEREST, LEARN OR IMPROVE A SKILL, OR PARTICIPATE IN A NEW EXPERIENCE. THE PETOSKEY CHAMBER PROVIDES FINANCIAL SUPPORT UP TO \$600 PER GRANT RECIPIENT. DEADLINE FOR APPLICATIONS IS FRIDAY, MARCH 22. FOR MORE DETAILED INFORMATION AND THE GO GRANT APPLICATION, PLEASE VISIT INFORMATION AND THE GO GRANT APPLICATION, PLEASE VISIT CONTACT LISA HOYT AT THE PETOSKEY CHAMBER WITH ANY QUESTIONS: (231) 347-4150 OR LISA@PETOSKEYCHAMBER.COM.

Please see Mrs. Norton for a coloring sheet. They will be due Monday March 11th. Prizes awarded for 1st, 2nd and 3rd place. Good luck!





Are you bored? Are you feeling BLAH?? Have no fear, Track Season is here! Come on out and enjoy the fun. NO EXPERIENCE IS NECESSARY There is a sign up sheet in the office. Practices start on March 11. You must have a physical on file to participate.



PLEASE PLAN ON ATTENDING PRACTICE AT PMS <u>THIS AND EVERY</u> <u>Thursday</u> for the Next Few Months 4:00- 6:00 pm. If you can't Make It please let MRS. Burris Know.

Kindness Crew- our next meeting will be this Thursday, March 7th, from 3:15-4:15 in Mrs. Wagner's classroom. Check your email for more information. Reminder: Mrs. Carlson will be in room 128, during HR time, for Kindness Crew members interested in making dance decorations. Be sure to check in with your HR teacher before coming down!



Sign up with a friend for Roll the Dice Club Tournament of Tournaments starting March 7th! Each week we will play a new game for points. There will be weekly winners as well as an overall winner for the month for the team that acquires the most points.

Signup is required , and ends March 4th. There is a signup sheet on the door to room 118, or track down Ms. Kleiber in the halls!

Help your school capture every memorable moment in the yearbook! Snap some photos and send them to us! Go to <u>HJeShare.com</u>, use the code (pmsyearbook) and we will do our best to use your photos!



IF THERE ARE ANY 8TH GRADERS THAT WANT TO TRY OUT FOR ANY OF THE HIGH SCHOOL CHOIRS For the Next School year please email MRS. Saunders at the high school to set up a time to discuss the options. <u>Saunders.ja.t@northmen.org</u>



Participants Name (please print)

Address		City		State Zip	
Age	Date of Birth		Male	Female	
Telephone: Home		Work	Other		
Please add n	ne to your Mailing List and/or	Newsletter: Yes No	E-mail:	- 52	
Please list ar	y health concerns or medication	ons you are taking that you t	feel Camp Daggett should h	e aware of:	
Emergency	Contact: Name		Phone	Alternate	

#### MEDICAL TREATMENT

If medical treatment is warranted at the discretion of Camp Daggett staff, or if surgical care is recommended by a physician selected by the Camp Daggett staff, then I give permission to authorize treatment for the participant identified on this form. (All efforts to notify the parent, guardian or contact person will be made first.)

#### PARTICIPATION

While at Camp Daggett, participants could be involved in activities that require exposure to changing weather conditions and the use of a variety of equipment. All activities require complete attention and responsibility of the participant, either individually or as part of a group. Many of these activities include inherent risks. By signing below, you expressly understand and agree to assume all risks and to release Camp Daggett, its agents, employees, and Board of Trustees from any and all liability arising from any losses of personal property or any bodily injuries incurred by the participant on the property of Camp Daggett, or in connection with any of its activities or programs unless such loss of injury results directly from the gross negligence or willful and wanton misconduct of any employee or the organization acting within the scope of their employment. A signature is required for admission and to participate at Camp Daggett.

In further consideration, I agree to release, hold harmless, indemnify, and defend Camp Daggett and its employees, board of trustee members, representatives, agents, volunteers and anyone associated with Camp Daggett from and against any and all lawsuits, claims, actions, losses and damages that I (or the minor I am signing for) have, or perceive myself (or the minor I am signing for) to have against Camp Daggett, including but not limited to, allegations of negligence, carelessness, breach of contract, breach of statutory duty or other duty of care. I further agree to indemnify, hold harmless and defend Camp Daggett from damage, costs or expenses, including actual attorney fees and costs, without limitation, which Camp Daggett sustains as a result of or related to any claims that I (or the minor I am signing for) have or perceive to have against Camp Daggett.

#### PHOTO/MEDIA

I grant Camp Daggett, and persons acting for or through them, the right to use photographs, images, likeness, and any media content of myself (or the minor I am signing for), and any others identified on this form. This release allows Camp Daggett to use the content for promotional and educational purposes, including but not limited to, print materials, website, social media, and other marketing channels. I understand that this agreement is voluntary, and I will not receive any compensation for the use of the content. I also release Camp Daggett from any liability associated with the use of the content.

#### SIGNATURE

I have carefully read the above medical treatment, participation, and photo/media agreements and understand this is a contract which applies to all programs, events and activities at or through Camp Daggett, and I acknowledge all implications as a result of the contractual responsibility I accept by signing below. I also accept these terms for the participant if I am signing as a parent or guardian.

Signed

Participant's signature (Parent or guardian if under 18 years of age)